## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date							
Name Execution Date							
FORSIGHT LABS, LLC	)	07/21/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FORSIGHT V	FORSIGHT VISION4, INC.					
Street Address:	191 JEFFERS	SON DR					
City:	MENLO PARI						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94025	94025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13889		138893	339				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 8583141501							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (858) 314-1518							
Correspondent Name:	Email:       mzamudio@mintz.com       Generation       Generation         Correspondent Name:       FRED C. HERNANDEZ       Generation       Generation         Address Line 1:       3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300       Generation       Generation						
Correspondent Name:       FRED C. HERNANDEZ         Address Line 1:       3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300							
Address Line 2:	Address Line 1. 5560 Gammer Mountain Road, Buile 560						
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43229-504C04US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			FRED C. HERNANDEZ				
Signature:			/fch/				
Date:			06/25/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASN2 FSLabs to FSV4 [12696678]#page1.tif source=ASN2 FSLabs to FSV4 [12696678]#page2.tif							

Attorney Docket No.: 90600-various

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ForSight Labs, LLC of 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA, 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified applications:

US Application Nos:	Application Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket Nos:
61/148,375	01-29-2009	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-763902 (003700US)
61/174,887	05-01-2009	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-768844 (003710US)
61/261,717	11-16-2009	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-777431 (003720US)
61/284,832	12-24-2009	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-779987 (003730US)
61/299,282	01-28-2010	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-781621 (003740US)
12/696,678	01-29-2010	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-781622 (003750US)
PCT/US10/22631	01-29-2010	POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-782087 (003750PC)
61/371,168	08-05-2010	COMBINED DRUG DELIVERY METHODS AND APPARATUS	90600-801967 (004000US)
61/371,154	08-05-2010	INJECTOR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DRUG DELIVERY	90600-790300 (004400US)
61/371,136	08-05-2010	EXPANDABLE AND COLLAPSIBLE THERAPEUTIC AGENT DELIVERY APPARATUS AND METHODS	90600-790659 (004500US)
61/371,144	08-05-2010	SUBCONJUNCTIVAL IMPLANT FOR POSTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY	90600-790726 (004700US)

WHEREAS, ForSight VISION4, Inc. of 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA, 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been

## PATENT REEL: 030680 FRAME: 0641

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 90600-various Page 2

made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 2011. ΒY Angela R. Macfarlane ForSight Labse LLC Title: President and CEO

63617802 v1

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 030680 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 06/25/2013**